

NOTICE OF POSSIBLE QUORUM

NOTICE is hereby given that a possible quorum of members* of the Building and Standards Commission, Cultural Arts Board, Environmental and Sustainability Board, Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, and the Planning and Zoning Commission may be in attendance and participate as board and commission stakeholders in a City-Wide Beautification Workshop on Thursday, July 14, 2016, at 7:00 p.m. in the CenterPoint Energy Community Center, Second Floor of the Bellaire Family Aquatic Center, 7001 Fifth Street, Bellaire, Texas 77401.

Tracy L. Dutton, TRMC

City Clerk

City of Bellaire, Texas

*Members of the City of Bellaire Building and Standards Commission, Cultural Arts Board, Environmental and Sustainability Board, Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, and Planning and Zoning Commission include:

Building and Standards Commission

Michael C. Baker Charles Formica Lee Hampton Paul N. Katz Burt Martin Danny A. Spencer Laura Thurmond

Cultural Arts Board

Jennifer Hawes
Terry Leavitt-Chavez
Anita Mehta
Jacquelyn Quick
Diane Roberts
Jane Williams
Andrew Williamson

Parks and Recreation Advisory Board

Todd Blitzer
Travis Crabtree
Denise Leisten
Julie McNee
Kevin Sisk
Sharon Veldman
Neil Verma

Planning and Zoning Commission

Michael D. Axelrad Winfred C. Frazier S. Lynne Skinner Marc Steinberg Dirk Stiggins Bill Thorogood

Environmental and Sustainability Board

Ayobamidele G. Bello Joe Burris Michelle Mastin Johanna Moran Jonathan Palmer George Williams Jason Wintz

CERTIFICATE

Tracy L. Dutton, TRMC

City Clerk

City of Bellaire, Texas

This facility is wheelchair accessible and accessible parking spaces are available. Requests for accommodations or interpretive services must be made 48 hours prior to this meeting. Please contact the City of Bellaire's ADA Coordinator, Yolanda Williams, at (713) 662-8270 or FAX (713) 662-8212.

CERTIFICATE OF REMOVAL

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that the "Notice of Possible Quorum" of the Building and Standards Commission, Cultural Arts Board, Environmental and Sustainability Board, Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, and Planning and Zoning Commission set forth on the preceding page regarding a City-Wide Beautification Workshop to be held on Thursday, July 14, 2016, at 7:00 p.m. in the CenterPoint Energy Community Center was removed by me from the City's official bulletin board located on an outside west wall of City Hall, 7008 South Rice Avenue, Bellaire, Texas, on the ______ day of ______, 2016, at ______ a.m./p.m. I hereby certify further that said "Notice of Possible Quorum" remained posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Workshop.

Tracy L. Dutton, TRMC City Clerk City of Bellaire, Texas